

Æ

ITEM NO.12A
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).80-84/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2012 in LPA Nos.2355, 2361,
2362, 2364 & 2365 of 2011 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

RAKESH KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:04/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, in case the services of the petitioners have
not been terminated till now, they shall be allowed to continue on the
posts occupied by them.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER