

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.80-84/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 19/12/2012 in LPA No.2355/2011, LPA
No.2361/2011, LPA No.2362/2011, LPA No.2364/2011 and LPA No.2365/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAKESH KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.NO.6 (APPLN. FOR TRANSPOSING OF THE APPLICANT AS PETITIONER) IN
SLP(C) NO.82/13 AND I.A. NOS.7-10 (APPLN. FOR TRANSPOSING OF THE APPLICANT
AS PETITIONER) IN SLP(C) NOS.80-83/2013 AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 04/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Kapoor, AAG
Ms. Sonia Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Pradip Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
for Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.6/2013 IN SLP(C) NO.82/13

By this application, a prayer is made for transposing the
applicant - proforma respondent N.7 as petitioner in SLP(C)
NO.82 of 2013 arising out of L.P.A. No.2362/2011. It is
submitted by learned counsel for the applicant that the
applicant is still within limitation to file an

...2/-

:2:

independent special leave petition. However, since he has been
impleaded as a proforma respondent, the present application has
been made for being transposed as petitioner No.14. The prayer
is allowed.

I.A. No.6 of 2013 is disposed of accordingly.

Amended memo of parties name shall be filed within a week.

I.A. NOS. 7-10 OF 2013 IN SLP(C) NOS.80-83 OF 2013

By these applications, a prayer is made for transposing the
applicants as petitioners in SLP(C) NOS.80-83 of 2013 arising
out of L.P.A. Nos.2355, 2361, 2362 and 2364 of 2011. It is
submitted by learned counsel for the applicants that the
applicants are still within limitation to file independent
special leave petitions. However, since they have been

impleaded as proforma respondents, the present applications have been made for being transposed as petitioners. The prayer is allowed.

I.A. Nos.7-10 of 2013 are disposed of accordingly.

Amended memo of parties name shall be filed within a week.

...3/-

:3:

SLP(C) NOS.80-84/2013

Perused the letter.

Let counter affidavit on behalf of State of Punjab be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|
|