

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).80-84/2013

RAKESH KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On perusal of the Record of Proceedings, it appears that in all these batch of matters, the application for transposing some of the respondents as petitioners was placed before the Hon'ble Court on 4.3.2013 and on behalf of the State Authorities, the learned counsel had circulated a letter, praying for grant of time for filing counter affidavit, which was accordingly allowed by the Court with the further opportunity to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

Item No.82

-2-

It is pertinent to note that despite acceptance of the notice (by circulation of the letter dated 2.3.2013) and grant of time by the Hon'ble Court, as referred above, no steps seem to have been taken by the learned counsel for these respondents till date.

As pointed out above, some of the respondents have been already transposed as the petitioners, as reflected from the aforesaid order passed on 4.3.2013.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR