

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 80-84/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/12/2012
in LPA No. 2355/2011 19/12/2012 in LPA No. 2361/2011 19/12/2012 in
LPA No. 2362/2011 19/12/2012 in LPA No. 2364/2011 19/12/2012 in LPA
No. 2365/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh)

RAKESH KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)
(with office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No.16422/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 13/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumith Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh,AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kapoor,AAG
Mr. S.N. Mehrotra,Adv.
Ms. Sonia Kapoor,Adv.
Mr. S. Chaturvedi,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the counsel for the
petitioners.

Adjourned.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER