

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 80-84/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
19/12/2012 in LPA No. 2355/2011, LPA No. 2361/2011, LPA No.
2362/2011, LPA No. 2364/2011 and LPA No. 2365/2011 passed by
the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAKESH KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ETC. ETC.
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 16422/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/07/2016 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumith Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after the service is complete on a
non-miscellaneous day.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
CHARANJEET KAUR
Date: 2016.07.08
17:06:22 IST
Reason:

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master