

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 80-84/2013

RAKESH KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ETC. ETC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16422/2013 (IV-B)

Date : 06-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Sumith Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NOS. 80-84 OF 2013

These matters are under complete category. Process these matters for listing before Hon'ble Court as per rules.

...contd.

SLP(C)NO. 16422 OF 2013

As per office report, service is not complete in respect of respondent nos. 6, 9, 11, 14 and 15. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the unserved respondents may be deleted from the array of parties. Hence, three weeks' time is granted to ld. Counsel to file an appropriate application for deletion of the said respondents.

List again on 24.11.2017.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
Registrar

JG