

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.112567/2017 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16422/2013

SWARNA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deleting the name of petitioner(s)/respondent(s))

Date : 10-12-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Singh,AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Uttara Babbar,AOR

Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.  
for Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.112567/2017 is allowed and the names of  
Respondent Nos.6, 9, 11,14 and 15 are deleted from the  
array of parties at the risk of the applicant.

(Kailash Chander)  
Assistant Registrar

(Sarita Purohit)  
AR-cum-PS