

ITEM NO.20

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 80-84/2013

RAKESH KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ETC. ETC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 16422 of 2013 to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16422/2013 (IV-B)

(and IN SLP (C) NO. 16422 OF 2013)

Date : 06-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 16422/2013

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have failed to file counter affidavit despite grant of last chance.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos.5, 7, 8, 10, 12 and 13 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Name of respondent Nos. 6, 9,11,14 and 15 have been deleted from the array of parties vide order dated 10.12.2018 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar