

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 80-84/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2012 in LPA No. 2355/2011 19-12-2012 in LPA No. 2361/2011 19-12-2012 in LPA No. 2362/2011 19-12-2012 in LPA No. 2364/2011 19-12-2012 in LPA No. 2365/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAKESH KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16422/2013 (IV-B)

(IA No. 112567/2017 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 22-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AORMr. Sumit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AORMs. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.
Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.Mr. Aditya Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Shrimay Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 29.01.2024.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)